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List of DivisionalAccountant (Probationers) for Theoretical/Practical Training 

to be held on 10.06.2024 to 24.09.2024 

SI.No 

1. 

2 

3. 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

Name S/Shri 

Avantika 

Prashant 

Saurabh Lakwad 

Lalit Kumar 

Pankaj Pandey 

Ritesh Kandal 

Himanshu Kumar 

Vibhu Yadav 

Shashikant Rai 

Aman Kumar 

Raj Kumar Meena 

Anurag Dwivedi 

Shivendra Singh 

Akshay Patel 

Ajit Singh 

P.No. 

Sachin Meena 

1764 

1766 

1767 

1768 

1769 

Dilip KumarMeena 1777 

1770 

1773 

1774 

1775 

1776 

1778 

1779 

1780 

1781 

1782 

Annexure-1 

1783 

Place of Posting 

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Workshop Division, 

Meerut. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Unnao. 

Executive Engineer Drainage Division 
Muzaffarnagar. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division West, 

Baghpat. 

Executive Engineer, Badaun Irrigation Project 
Construction Division, Bareilly. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Construction 
Division, Moradabad. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Bijnor 

Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, 

Sitapur 

Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, 

Deoria. 

Executive Enginee,r I&P Division, Moradabad. 

Executive Engineer, R. E. D.Division, Amroha. 

Executive Engineer, I&P Division, Jhansi. 

Executive Engineer, SSK-51, Pratapgarh. 

Executive, Tubewell Construction Division, Orai, 

Jalaun. 

Executive Engineer, I&P Division (WR), Mirzapur. 

Executive Engineer, SNK-3, Gonda. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Etah. 



18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

Jitendra Kumar 

Meena 

Abhishek Gupta 

Shailesh Kumar 
Verma 

Jagmohan Meena 

Ajay Kumar Meena 

Nitish Kumar 

Ruby Kashyap 

Anuj Kumar Sharma 

Alok Pandey 

Rishabh Shukla 

Akshat Dwivedi 

Rahul Kumar 

Ashish Pratap Singh 

Neetesh Kumar 

Meena 

Neeraj Sahu 

Abhishek Singh 

Udit Kumar 

1784 

1785 

1786 

1787 

1788 

1789 

1790 

1791 

1793 

1794 

1795 

1798 

1799 

1800 

1801 

1802 

1772 

Executive Engineer, Minor Lift Canal Division, Banda. 

Executive Engineer, National Highway Division PWD, 

Banda. 

Executive Engineer, SNK-5, Bahraich. 

Executive Engineer, R.E.D. Division, Mainpuri. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Badaun. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Siddharthnagar. 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-1, Ghazipur. 

Executive Engineer, Minor Lift Canal Division, 

Ghazipur. 

Executive Enginee.,r Tubewell Division-2, Salempur, 

Deoria. 

Executive Engineer, Kanhar Canal Project-4, Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra. 

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division-2, Pratapgarh. 

Executive Engineer, Bandhi Division-2, Robertsganj, 

Sonbhadra. 

Executive Engineer, Taj Barrage Construction Division, 

Agra. 

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Sultanpur. 

Executive Engineer, Jhansi Division Betwa Canal, Jhansi. 

Executive Engineer, Ken-Betwa link Canal Construction 

Division- I, Banda 

Executive Engineer, Tubewell Construction Division, 

Muzaffarnagar 

Sr. Accounts Officer/WM-I 
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