<u>कार्यालय महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हकदारी) द्वितीय, उत्तर प्रदेश, प्रयागराज</u> संख्या:AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.IV/2024/VoI-VI/460/113० दिनांक: 27.05.2024

## कार्यालय आदेश

कार्यालय महालेखाकार (ले0 एवं हक0)-द्वितीय, उत्तर प्रदेश, प्रयागराज द्वारा खण्डो में पदस्थापित नव नियुक्त खण्डीय लेखाकारों (परि०) का सैद्धांतिक/क्रियात्मक प्रशिक्षण प्रयागराज मे दिनांक 10.06.2024 से प्रारम्भ किया जाना है।

- 2- समस्त सम्बन्धित अधिशासी अभियंता/कार्य अधीक्षक अनुलग्नक-1 में उल्लिखित तथा उनके खण्ड में पदस्थापित खण्डीय लेखाकारों (परिवीक्षाधीन) को इस प्रकार कार्यमुक्त करेंगे कि वे इस कार्यालय के निर्माण विविध-1 अनुभाग में दिनांक 10.06.2024 को प्रातः 9:30 बजे अपनी योगदान आख्या दे सकें।
- 3- प्रशिक्षण अविध में उनके वेतन एवं भत्तों का भुगतान सम्बन्धित खण्डों (जहां वे मूलरूप में पदस्थापित हैं) द्वारा किया जायेगा। खण्डों को इस कार्यालय द्वारा प्रत्येक माह के अंत में उपस्थिति विवरण प्रेषित किया जायेगा। उपस्थिति विवरण विलंब से प्राप्त होने या अप्राप्त होने की दशा में भी समय से खण्डीय लेखाकारों के वेतन एवं भत्तों का आहरण खण्ड स्तर पर किया जायेगा और आवश्यकतानुसार आवश्यक समायोजन अगले माह के वेतन से किया जायेगा।
- 4- सैद्धांतिक/क्रियात्मक प्रशिक्षण हेतु वास्तविक यात्रावधि एवं किराया देय होगा ।
- 5- परिवीक्षाधीन खंडीय लेखाकारों द्वारा प्रशिक्षण हेतु <u>अवमुक्त की तिथि तक लिए गये</u> आकस्मिक अवकाश एवं निर्वंधित अवकाश की सूचना अवमुक्त आदेश में देना आवश्यक है।

6-समस्त परिवीक्षाधीन खण्डीय लेखाकारों को निर्देशित किया जाता है कि वे इस कार्यालय आदेश को कार्यालय की वेबसाइट <a href="https://cag.gov.in/ae/allahabad-ii/en">https://cag.gov.in/ae/allahabad-ii/en</a> से डाउनलोड कर इसकी प्रति के आधार पर सम्बन्धित अधिशासी अभियंता/कार्य अधीक्षक के कार्यालय से अवमुक्त होकर दिनांक 10.06.2024 से प्रारम्भ होने वाले प्रशिक्षण में सम्मिलित होना सुनिश्चित करें।

उपमहालेकीकीस/डीएसीसी

। ५८ संख्या:AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.IV/2024/Vol-VI/460/±५५- दिनांक: 27.05.2024 प्रतिलिपि :- निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित :-

1-समस्त संबंधित अधिशासी अभियंताओं को कार्यालय की वेबसाइट के माध्यम से।

- 2- अनुलग्नक-1 में अंकित सभी खण्डीय लेखाकारों (परि०) को कार्यालय की वेबसाइट के माध्यम से।
- 3- सहायक लेखाधिकारी, निर्माण विविध-II अनुभाग, स्थानीय को संबधित खण्डीय लेखाकारों (परिवीक्षाधीन) की मूल पत्रावली में संलग्न करने हेतु।
- 4- संबधित खण्डीय लेखाकारों (परिवीक्षाधीन) की प्रशिक्षण पत्रावली हेतु I
- 5- वरिष्ठ लेखाधिकारी, कम्प्यूटर प्रकोष्ठ, कार्यालय महालेखाकार (ले० एवं हक०)-द्वितीय, उत्तर प्रदेश, प्रयागराज को कार्यालय की वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करने हेतु।

वरिष्ठ लेखाधिकारी/नि०वि०-।

## Annexure-1

## <u>List of Divisional Accountant (Probationers) for Theoretical/Practical Training</u> to be held on 10.06.2024 to 24.09.2024

Sl.No	Name S/Shri	P.No.	Place of Posting
1.	Avantika	1764	Executive Engineer, Irrigation Workshop Division, Meerut.
2.	Prashant	1766	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Unnao.
3.	Saurabh Lakwad	1767	Executive Engineer Drainage Division Muzaffarnagar.
4.	Lalit Kumar	1768	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division West, ,Baghpat.
5.	Pankaj Pandey	1769	Executive Engineer, Badaun Irrigation Project Construction Division, Bareilly.
6.	Ritesh Kandal	1770	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Construction Division, Moradabad.
7.	Himanshu Kumar	1773	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Bijnor
8.	Vibhu Yadav	1774	Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Sitapur
9.	Shashikant Rai	1775	Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Deoria.
10.	Aman Kumar	1776	Executive Enginee,r I&P Division, Moradabad.
11.	Dilip KumarMeena	1777	Executive Engineer, R. E. D.Division, Amroha.
12.	Raj Kumar Meena	1778	Executive Engineer, I&P Division, Jhansi.
13.	Anurag Dwivedi	1779	Executive Engineer, SSK-51, Pratapgarh.
14.	Shivendra Singh	1780	Executive, Tubewell Construction Division, Orai, Jalaun.
15.	Akshay Patel	1781	Executive Engineer, I&P Division (WR), Mirzapur
16.	Ajit Singh	1782	Executive Engineer, SNK-3, Gonda.
17.	Sachin Meena	1783	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Etah.

18.	Jitendra Kumar Meena	1784	Executive Engineer, Minor Lift Canal Division, Banda.
19.	Abhishek Gupta	1785	Executive Engineer, National Highway Division PWD, Banda.
20.	Shailesh Kumar Verma	1786	Executive Engineer, SNK-5, Bahraich.
21.	Jagmohan Meena	1787	Executive Engineer, R.E.D. Division, Mainpuri.
22.	Ajay Kumar Meena	1788	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Badaun.
23.	Nitish Kumar	1789	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division, Siddharthnagar.
24.	Ruby Kashyap	1790	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Division-I, Ghazipur.
25.	Anuj Kumar Sharma	1791	Executive Engineer, Minor Lift Canal Division, Ghazipur.
26.	Alok Pandey	1793	Executive Enginee,r Tubewell Division-2, Salempur, Deoria.
27.	Rishabh Shukla	1794	Executive Engineer, Kanhar Canal Project-4, Dudhi, Sonbhadra.
28.	Akshat Dwivedi	1795	Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division-2, Pratapgarh.
29.	Rahul Kumar	1798	Executive Engineer, Bandhi Division-2, Robertsganj, Sonbhadra.
30.	Ashish Pratap Singh	1799	Executive Engineer, Taj Barrage Construction Division, Agra.
31.	Neetesh Kumar Meena	1800	Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Sultanpur.
32.		1801	Executive Engineer, Jhansi Division Betwa Canal, Jhans
33.	Abhishek Singh	1802	Executive Engineer, Ken-Betwa link Canal Construction Division- I, Banda
34.	Udit Kumar	1772	Executive Engineer, Tubewell Construction Division, Muzaffarnagar

Sr. Accounts Officer/WM-I